


Exhibit A - Resolution to Adopt the 2025-2029 Capital Improvement Program (CIP)

Cost Estimate 
Classification*

FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 FY 28-29 Total

1BM97 Murphy Rd/US97 Interchange 5 150,000$           -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   150,000$            
1B97N US97 Frontage Road North 5 -                     -                     750,000             -                     -                     750,000              
1B97S US97 Frontage Road South 5 -                     -                     750,000             -                     -                     750,000              

150,000$           -$                   1,500,000$        -$                   -$                   1,650,000$         

* The City's cost estimate classifications system is based on standards developed by the AACE International Recommended Practice No. 18R-97

BURA Murphy Crossing Construction Fund
Five Year Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Schedule
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Exhibit A - Resolution to Adopt the 2025-2029 Capital Improvement Program (CIP)

Cost Estimate 
Classification*

FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 FY 28-29 Total

1BCTL Cooley Rd. / Talus Rd. Improvements 1 377,000$           -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   377,000$            
377,000$           -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   377,000$            

* The City's cost estimate classifications system is based on standards developed by the AACE International Recommended Practice No. 18R-97

BURA Juniper Ridge Construction Fund
Five Year Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Schedule
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Exhibit A - Resolution to Adopt the 2025-2029 Capital Improvement Program (CIP)

Cost Estimate 
Classification*

FY 24-25 FY 25-26 FY 26-27 FY 27-28 FY 28-29 Total

1GHAO Hawthorne Overcrossing 5 -$                   -$                   1,500,000$        1,500,000$        -$                   3,000,000$         
1GFAI Franklin Crossing & Corridor Improvements 4 500,000             2,500,000          -                     -                     -                     3,000,000           
1BCA2 2nd Street Streetscape Improvements - Franklin to Greenwood 3 2,800,000          -                     -                     -                     -                     2,800,000           

3,300,000$        2,500,000$        1,500,000$        1,500,000$        -$                   8,800,000$         

* The City's cost estimate classifications system is based on standards developed by the AACE International Recommended Practice No. 18R-97

Five Year Capital Improvement Program (CIP) Schedule
BURA Core Area Construction Fund
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